Net Financial Income 2,455,555 2,483,586 -1.1%
Provision for loan losses (132,663) (179,353) -26.0%
Net income from services 1,437,954 1,079,095 33.3%
Administrative expenses (2,288,031) (1,969,461) 16.2%
Operating income 1,472,815 1,413,867 4.2%
Income (loss) from equity investments 100,320 56,622 77.2%
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (17,995) (16,538) 8.8%
Other Income/Expenses 429 17,151 -97.5%
Income tax (549,992) (272,923) 101.5%
Net income for the period 1,005,577 1,198,179 -16.1%
Net income per share (2) 1.9 2.2 -16.1%
Net income per ADS (3) 5.6 6.7 -16.1%

(1) Exchange rate: 4,3032 Ps. = 1 US$
(2) Assumes 536,877,850 average ordinary shares outstanding for fiscal year 2011 and 487,533,487 ordinary shares outstanding for fiscal year

2010.
(3) Each ADS represents three ordinary shares.
BBVA Francés registered earnings of AR$ 1,005.6 million as of December 31, 2011; such gain includes non recurring effects originated mainly
by the variations in public bond valuations.

The following �pro forma� table presents non-recurring earnings.

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA

in thousands of pesos
12/31/2010

Recurring Income
Non recurring

Income
12/31/2010 Total

Income
Net Financial Income 2,580,552 (124,997) 2,455,555
Provision for loan losses (132,663) �  (132,663)
Net income from services 1,437,954 �  1,437,954
Administrative expenses (2,288,031) �  (2,288,031)
Operating income 1,597,812 (124,997) 1,472,815
Income (loss) from equity investments 100,320 �  100,320
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (17,995) �  (17,995)
Other Income/Expenses 429 �  429
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (575,406) 25,414 (549,992)
Net income for the period 1,105,160 (99,583) 1,005,577

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

5

- 2 -

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

6

Condensed Income Statement (1)

in thousands of pesos except income per share, income per ADS and percentages FY 2011 FY 2010 Change %
Net Financial Income 2,580,552 2,034,286 26.9%
Provision for loan losses (132,663) (179,353) -26.0%
Net income from services 1,437,954 1,079,095 33.3%
Administrative expenses (2,288,031) (1,969,461) 16.2%
Operating income 1,597,812 964,567 65.7%
Income (loss) from equity investments 100,320 56,622 77.2%
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (17,995) (16,538) 8.8%

[…]

Provision for loan losses (40,197) (59,511) (64,287) -32.5% -37.5%
Net income from services 402,072 388,895 290,356 3.4% 38.5%
Administrative expenses (651,417) (569,822) (505,310) 14.3% 28.9%
Operating income 686,282 213,072 459,796 222.1% 49.3%
Income (Loss) from equity investments 4,605 18,436 16,187 -75.0% -71.6%
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (5,868) (3,993) (4,997) 47.0% 17.4%
Other Income/Expenses (10,476) (19,475) 7,634 -46.2% -237.2%
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (176,161) (93,331) (80,748) 88.7% 118.2%
Net income for the period 498,382 114,709 397,872 334.5% 25.3%
Net income per share (2) 0.93 0.21 0.74 334.5% 25.1%
Net income per ADS (3) 2.79 0.64 2.23 334.5% 25.1%

(1) Exchange rate: 4.3032 Ps = 1 US$
(2) Assumes 536,361,306 ordinary shares outstanding
(3) Each ADS represents three ordinary shares
During the fourth quarter of 2011, the Bank�s net income totaled a gain of AR$ 498.4 million. Such results include the non-recurring effects
deriving from the decline in public bond valuations.

The following �pro forma� table presents the non-recurring earnings.

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA

in thousands of pesos
12/31/2011

Recurring results
Non recurring

Income
12/31/2011
Total results

Net Financial Income 744,683 231,141 975,824
Provision for loan losses (40,197) �  (40,197)
Net income from services 402,072 �  402,072
Administrative expenses (651,417) �  (651,417)
Operating income 455,141 231,141 686,282
Income (loss) from equity investments 4,605 �  4,605
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (5,868) �  (5,868)
Other Income/Expenses (10,476) �  (10,476)
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (144,721) (31,440) (176,161)
Net income for the period 298,681 199,701 498,382
In order to standardize the comparison with previous quarters; the analysis of the variations is made in terms of recurring results.

.

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

11

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

12

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA

in thousands of pesos
Quarter ended
12-31-11

Recurring results
Quarter ended
09-30-11

Quarter ended
12-31-10

D% quarter ended 12/31/11 vs quarter

09-30-11 12-31-10
Net Financial Income 744,683 644,003 526,086 15.6% 41.6%
Provision for loan losses -40,197 -59,511 -64,287 -32.5% -37.5%
Net income from services 402,072 388,895 290,356 3.4% 38.5%